5-1
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -           - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
#  REF No.   PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION #  REF No.   PART No.    PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
5.1 ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
******************************
2D DIGITAL BOARD ASSEMBLY <05>
PW1 LPA10090-07A 2D DIGITAL BOARD ASSY
IC1201 JCP8036 IC
! Q1201 2SC1317/RS/-T TRANSISTOR
Q1202 2SA1576A/QR/-X TRANSISTOR
or 2PA1576/R/-X TRANSISTOR
Q1203 2SA1576A/QR/-X TRANSISTOR
or 2PA1576/R/-X TRANSISTOR
Q1204 2SC4081/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
or 2PC4081/R/-X TRANSISTOR
Q1205 2SC4081/S/-X TRANSISTOR
Q1206 2SC4081/QRS/-X TRANSISTOR
or 2PC4081/R/-X TRANSISTOR
D1201 RD4.3ES/B3/-T2 ZENER DIODE
D1202 QUY153-050Y IM BUS WIRE
R1201 NRSA02J-121X MG RESISTOR 120Ø,1/10W
R1202 NRSA02J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/10W
R1203 NRSA02J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ø,1/10W
R1204 NRSA02J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ø,1/10W
R1205 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/10W
R1206 NRSA02J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ø,1/10W
R1207 NRSA02J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kØ,1/10W
R1208 NRSA02J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kØ,1/10W
R1209 NRSA02J-180X MG RESISTOR 18Ø,1/10W
R1210 NRSA02J-393X MG RESISTOR 39kØ,1/10W
R1211 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kØ,1/10W
R1212 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/10W
R1213 NRSA02J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ø,1/10W
R1214 NRSA02J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/10W
R1215 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kØ,1/10W
R1216 NRSA02J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ø,1/10W
R1217 NRSA02J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ø,1/10W
R1218 NRSA02J-301X MG RESISTOR 300Ø,1/10W
R1222 NRSA02J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ø,1/10W
R1224 NRSA02J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ø,1/10W
R1225 NRSA02J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kØ,1/10W
R1226 NRSA02J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kØ,1/10W
R1227 NRSA02J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ø,1/10W
R1228 NRSA02J-391X MG RESISTOR 390Ø,1/10W
R1230 NRSA02J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/10W
R1231 NRSA02J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/10W
R1232 NRSA02J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/10W
R1233 NRSA02J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/10W
VR1201 QVZ3521-103Z V RESISTOR,D/A LEVEL ADJ
B1204 NRSA02J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ø,1/10W
C1201 QEKJ0JM-476 E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C1208 NDC21HJ-101X CAPACITOR 100pF,50V
C1210 NDC21HJ-330X CAPACITOR 33pF,50V
C1211 QEKJ0JM-476 E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C1212 NCB21HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C1213 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1214 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C1215 QEKJ0JM-476 E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C1216 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1217 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1218 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1219 NCF21CZ-105X CAPACITOR 1µF,16V
C1220 QEKJ0JM-476 E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C1222 NDC21HJ-820X CAPACITOR 82pF,50V
C1223 NDC21HJ-270X CAPACITOR 27pF,50V
C1225 NDC21HJ-820X CAPACITOR 82pF,50V
C1226 NDC21HJ-270X CAPACITOR 27pF,50V
C1227 NCB21EK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1228 QEKJ1HM-475 E CAPACITOR 4.7µF,50V
C1229 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
C1230 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1231 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1232 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1233 QDYB1CM-103Y CAPACITOR 0.01µF,16V
C1234 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1235 QEKJ0JM-476 E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C1236 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1237 NCF21EZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1238 NDC21HJ-180X CAPACITOR 18pF,50V
C1239 NDC21HJ-560X CAPACITOR 56pF,50V
C1243 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
C1244 QEKJ1HM-475 E CAPACITOR 4.7µF,50V
C1245 NDC21HJ-150X CAPACITOR 15pF,50V
C1246 QEKJ0JM-476 E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C1248 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
L1201 QQL071J-1R0Y COIL 1.0µH
L1202 QQL29BJ-101Z COIL 100µH
L1203 QQL29BJ-101Z COIL 100µH
L1204 QQL29BJ-101Z COIL 100µH
L1205 QQL071J-6R8Y COIL 6.8µH
L1206 QQL071J-6R8Y COIL 6.8µH
L1207 QQL29BJ-101Z COIL 100µH
L1208 QQL071J-150Y COIL 15µH
L1209 QUY153-050Y IM BUS WIRE
! LC1201 QQL29BJ-101Z COIL 100µH
SD1 LP30706-001C SHIELD FRAME(S-VHS)
SD2 LP30684-001A SHIELD CASE(S-VHS)
CN1201 QGG2502K1-17 HEADER PIN
SECTION  5
PARTS  LIST
SAFETY PRECAUTION
Parts identified by the  symbol are critical for safety. Replace only with specified part numbers.